
WV 6(1531MG DRIVEWAY & IN$TAfl 5’
SIDE WALX
PORTION Or SIOEWAIJ( SHALL BC
tLl.ED UNDER ALTERNATIVE EQUIVALENT

‘UANCE UNDER SUBCHAPTER E OP 1W
DEVELOPMENT CODE DUE TO DIE FACT
CONNEC?1NG TO EXISTING SIDEWALK Al’
(3405 & THERE IS A 22 I.ANDSCAPE
ADJACENT TO TI-fE SIDEWALK

GENERAL NOTES:

1. CDN1RACTOR SHALL VERIFY LOCA11ON AND
ELEVATiON OF E)RSThIG ONES AND NOTiFY

ENGWEER OF ANY COFFUCTSMSCREPANCIES

PRIOR TO INSTALLATiON OF IMPROVEMENTS

2. Adequate barrier, between all vehicular use
areas and adjacent landscape areas, such as
6’ concrete curb ore requIred. If a standard
8’ curb and gutter Ore not provided for all
vehicular use areas and adjacent Iondscane
oreos, comply with ECM, Section 2.4.7.
‘Protection of Landscape Areas’t

3.Screenl’ng for solid waste collection and
loading areas shall be the same as, Or of
equal quality ta. principal building materials.

4. Al’ adjaining land uses aer singIs ‘ame>.

5. See plot for eas4ents, proerty boundary
& dirnonsiars

A rninkrem of I
lodety Slladsissiletbe
em’.ited Icr alIce use.

SEE SHEET

ROPDPSED

D(ISTING

Parking Space Calculations

Regular parking to be removed—us
Regular parking to be oddedl15
NOndiccp spaces to be added=2
total spaces added. 117

(nialntenonce area is not Included
in the parkIng space colcu:otion)

3 FOR 0—1 & 0—2 TABLES

PAN IcING

PARKING TO

All exterior lighting will be IL,Il ctà-aff and hilly shielded in conipiibrtce

wtUa Subchapter E 2.5 and will be reviewed during budding fran review.

Any change Dr eubeututiort of lamp)lightfl.xtures shall be submitted to
the Director for approval iii accordance with Sedtlon 2.5.2.E

II.

10’ INLET

WATER VALVE

— WASTEWATER MM

P1MW ARROW

FIRELAJ4E

ARROW

— PROPOSED PAVEMENT

SF—2

Carnpatlblilty -Stonords Notes1
a) A1l exterIor lightIng elf be hooded or shle1ded from the v4ew

at adjacent residential property. 5ectlon 25—2—1064].

b) All dumpsters and any permanently pieced refuse

receptoclee will be lacated at a minimum of twenty (20)
feet from a praperty-used or zoned as SF—s or more

restrictIve. [Section 25—2—1067).

C) Th use of highly reflective surfaces, ouch as reflective

g’ass and reflective metal roofs, whose pitch Is mars than

a run Of seven (7) ta a rise of twlve (12), wll be

prohIbited, [SectIon .26—2—1067].

d) The noise level of mechanical equipment wet nat exceed 70
o at lila properly line edjacent to residential uses.

(Section 25—2—1067).

TOYAL l1E AREA

EXISTiNG IMPERVIOUS COVER:

SF—a

CR—co

280,526 sq.tt. (18.95 cc)

EXISTiNG iMPR0Vfl4ENT
OFF1CE BUlLDING, 4175 sq.ft.

CLUGNOUSE— 6744 eq.ft.
POOL HOUSE #1= 1047 uq.tt.
POOl. HOUSE #2— 300 ,q.ft

TOTAL BUILDING CDVERACE 12,266 eq.ft. (0.28 cc)
S BUILDING COVERAGE or SITEd 5%.

TOTAL EXISTING IMPERVIOUS COVEN 142,006 sq.ft. (3.26 ac)

PROPOSED IMPERViOUS COVER:

NEW iMPERVI0US.CQwp. l7859,6Q sq. ft. (0.41 oc)

REDEVELOPED 1MbERVIDiJS COVER 25.700,40 -sq. ft (0.59 oc)

TOTAL PROPOSED IMPERVIOUS COVER— 43.580-eq.ft. (i.oo 00)

ULTiMATE IMPERVIqUS COVER— 15638(140 sq. ft. (3.59 ac)

SF-2
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CASE NO.:SPC—2O11_0077D

ISITE PEAR APPROVAL SIIEET_Or_

FTLENÜMSER. APPLICATION DATE

_______

VPR0IE S COMM:SS(ON CC,,,, LNDCR SEC1IOiC.,,,, OF

‘CI4APER,..._DFTI4.E Cii’? OF AUSTIN CO(

:BXP1RAT1DN OATEIOSS.eI, MANAGER —

PROJECFEXP1RAT1ON DArT. lnRn’oir.er..,t

.10/20/10

ORAVK4: TRG


